
I hereby appoint Practioner(s) at Steptoe & Johnson, LLP, associated with 

Customer Number 27890, as my attomey(s) to prosecute the aforementioned 

proceeding, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark 

Office connected therewith, including the appointment of lead and backup counsel. 

Please recognize the correspondence address (including any electronic mail 

address) for the above-identified Inter Partes Review proceeding number to be the 

address associated with the appointed counsel. 

Date: (~bu. / {o_, ~/3 ~o.,Inc. =:> 
Name: l3t{.JM 6 . Wlfs 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the attached Power of Attorney in 

connection with the Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 6,324,463 was served 

via EXPRESS MAIL, on December 20, 2013 to the following: 

Tarek N. Fahmi, Reg. No. 41,402  

Fahmi, Sellers, Embert & Davitz  
84 W. Santa Clara St. 
Suite 550 
San Jose, CA 95113  
tarek.fahmi@fseip.com 

Counsel of Record for U.S. Patent No.  
6,324,463 

BAYARD, P.A.  
Richard D. Kirk  
Stephen B. Brauerman 
Vanessa R. Tiradentes 
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900 
P.O. Box 25130  
Wilmington, DE 19899 
(302) 655-5000 
rkirk@bayardlaw.com  
sbrauerman@bayardlaw.com 
vtiradentes@bayardlaw.com 

 Alexander C.D. Giza 
Marc A. Fenster 
RUSS, AUGUST & KABAT 
12424 Wilshire Boulevard 12th Floor  
Los Angeles, California 90025 
Telephone: (310) 826-7474 
Facsimile: (310) 826-6991  
agiza@raklaw.com 
mfenster@raklaw.com 

 Attorneys for Plaintiff Cruise Control  
Technologies LLC and assignee of  
record of U.S. Pat. No. 6,324,463 
 
By: /s/ Chi Cheung_________________ 
 Chi Cheung 
 Latham & Watkins LLP 
 885 Third Avenue 
 New York, NY 10022-4834 

212.906.1361   
 212.751.4868 (Fax) 
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